SMRT33
Megger Relay Test System
SMRT33
Megger Relay Test System
DESCRIPTION
For size and low weight, the SMRT33 is conceivably the smallest,
lightest, highest output powered; complete three phase relay test
system in the world today. The SMRT33 provides high power in

SMRT33
Megger Relay Test System
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model SMRT33 -
 Voltage/Current Modules
Enter 1, 2 or 3
Common Returns Option
F = Floating Ungrounded Common Return
G = Grounded Common Returns
C = CE Mark, 220-240V Input, Floating
E = CE Mark, 220-240V Input, Grounded
Bluetooth Option
1 = With Bluetooth
0 = Without
Test Leads Option
1 = With Leads
0 = Without Leads
Hardware Options
S = Standard Unit
T = Transducer Test Enabled
Internal Software Options
0 = Without
1 = IEC 61850 GOOSE Enabled
2 = Reserved for Future Use
3 = RTMS Enhanced Enabled
4 = IEC 61850 and RTMS Enhanced Enabled
Power Cord Option
A = North American Power Cord
I  = International Power Cord
E = Continental Europe Power Cord
U = United Kingdom
0 N
Style Number Identification
DESCRIPTIONS OF HARDWARE OPTIONS
This modular system lets you select the testing capabilities you need
now and expand as testing requirements change.  Customize the
system by adding the number of Voltage-Current amplifier (VIGEN)
modules (1, 2, or 3), selecting floating or grounded common
returns, power cord, IEC 61850 test capable, standard hardware or
transducer feature added, and with or without test leads. See the
following descriptions.
Voltage/Current Module: The SMRT33 unit can have 1, 2 or 3
voltage/current modules. Enter the number of desired modules 1, 2
or 3.
Smart Touch View Interface Option: Enter the number 1 for the
unit to come with the STVI, or enter the number 0 for without.
Common Returns Option: The floating returns option provides
independent isolated return terminals for each output channel.
The grounded common returns option, the return terminals are
interconnected internally and connected to chassis ground. The CE
Mark, C and E units have been certified to the IEC standards for
EMC for both the grounded and floating options. The F and G units
are designed to operate in countries which do not require the CE
mark.
Power Cord Option Customers can choose which type of power
cord they want the unit to come with.
	 •	A option – NEMA 5-15 to IEC60320 C13 connectors, UL & CSA
		  approved for countries with NEMA outlets.
	 •	  I option - International color coded wires (light blue, brown
		  and green with yellow stripe) insulation jacket stripped ready
		  for male connector with IEC 60320 C13 connector.  CE marked.
Smart Touch View Interface Option
1 = With STVI
0 = Without
	 •	E option - CEE 7/7 “Schuko” plug to IEC 60320 C13 connector
		  is CE marked.
	 •	U option – United Kingdom power cord with IEC 60320 C13
		  connector, and 13 Amp fuse. BS 1363 / CE Marked.
Internal Software Options: The SMRT33 in conjunction with the
optional Megger GOOSE Configurator (MGC) software can be used
in the testing or commissioning of IEC 61850 compliant devices.
In order for the SMRT33 to be able to subscribe as well as publish
GOOSE messages, the IEC 61850 feature needs to be enabled